security to the District Schools, which include, but are not limited to, coaching or 
counseling.

m. “School Year” means the time between the first day of school and the last day of 
school in a given year. The total number of days during a school year is two- 
hundred and seventy-nine (279) days unless subsequently amended by the District.

n. “Special Event Rate” means the City’s charged rate for officers equal to time and 
one half (i.e. overtime rate).

o. “Training Benefiting the District” means any training that will be reasonably